

Product Specification

Product: Cool delight Chocolate Coated Christmas Trees
Case Size 24 x 100 mls
Description A vanilla & strawberry flavour, individual ice cream, enrobed in a milk chocolate coating, in the shape of a Christmas Tree

Ingredients Declaration:

Water, Compound Coating (17%), Coconut Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya Lecithin**),Vanillin], Sugar , Palm Oil, Coconut Oil, Skimmed **Milk Powder**, W hey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier (M ono & Di-G lycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabilisers (G uar Gum , Xanthan Gum , Locust Bean Gum) Flavouring, Colours (Beta Carotene, Beetroot Red)

Allergy Advice: Allergens in the ingredients list, are shown in **Bold**

Nutritional Information

Typical values as sold per 100g

Energy	1189 kJ	284 kcal
Fat:	16.1 grms	
of which saturates:	10.4 grms	
Carbohydrate:	31.4 grms	
of which sugars:	30.2 grms	
Non Milk Extrinsic Sugars:	26.0 grms	
Fibre:	0.59 grms	
Protein:	2.5 grms	
Salt:	0.3 grms	

Pallet Configuration:

Cases per pallet: 198 (4,752 Xmas Trees) 18 layers x 11 cases

Suitable for vegetarians & coeliacs, free from G M O 's

Nut Free Product: Although the Chocolate Coated Ice Cream Xmas Tree does not contain nuts or nut derivatives, other products containing nuts are produced at the factory.

Country of Origin: Belgium

Date: 20/08/2015

